Hernando County Animal Services - Annual Shelter Statistics

Live Intakes

Stray

Surrendered by Owner

Confiscated / Quarantined
Transferred In from Partnering Shelter
Born in Care

Total Intakes

Outcomes

Adoption

Owner Reclaim

Transferred to Rescue
Transferred Out to Partnering Shelter
Transferred to Veterinarian
Trap-Neuter-Vaccinate-Return
Died in Care

Escaped

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Requested Euthanasia

Total Outcomes

Save Rate

Save Rate %

Dog
1117
160
219

10
1508

Dog
552
543
319

11

53
62
1543

Dog
96%

Cat
1459
68
120

1647

Cat
381

52
545

461

87

125

1669

Cat
87%

Total
2576
228
339

10
3155

Total
933
595
864

461
97
10

178
71

3212

Total
91%



